INCLINATION REPORT

BAUMGARTNER OIL COMPANY
737 Grant Street
Denver, Colorado 80203

U.S.A. Well No. 2

660' FNL & 510" FEL

Sec. 19, T-8-S, R-38-E,
Roosevelt County, Texas 79336

RECORD OF | NCLINATION

Angle of Accumulative
M(foet) Inclination (degrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)

320 3/4 4.19 4.19

820 3/4 6.55 10.74
1,310 3/4 6.42 17.16
1,792 1 8.43 25.59
2,290 1 1/4 10.86 36.45
2,303 11/4 0.28 36.73
2,798 11/4 10.79 47.52
2,903 1 1/4 2.29 49.81
3,345 1 7.73 57.54
3,835 11/4 10.68 68.22
4,122 1/2 2.5 70.72
4,350 3/4 2.99 73.71
4,708 1/2 3.12 76.83
4,836 1/2 4.23 81.06

" | hereby certify that | have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report,
ond that such information given above is true and complete.

/7 | ,
%

VERNA/DRILLING COMPANY
P. O. Box 1000
Levelland, Texas 79336

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 16th day of December, 1970.

VA

Notary Public in and for
Hockley County, Texas
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OIL CONSERVATION COMM.
HOBBS, N. M.



